Rp' million   Rp' million
Cost of business combination   6,357,950   161,096
Less: Shares issue pursuant to Lonsum acquisition (1,092,280)   -
Cash paid for the acquisition of subsidiaries 5,265,670   161,096
Advances for convertible bonds paid   -   (145,792)
Less: Net cash of the acquired subsidiaries (482,892)   (5,378)
Less: Incidental acquisition expenses 5,899   -
Total cash outflow   4,788,677   9,926

   80 Raffles Place, #22-23 UOB Plaza 2, Singapore 048624, Tel. +65 6557 2389, Fax. +65 6557 2387, www.indofoodagri.com

Company Registration No. 200106551G  Page 7/15

1(d). A statement (for the issuer and group) showing either (i) all the changes in equity or (ii) changes in
equity other than those arising from capitalization issues and distributions to shareholders,
together with a comparative statement for the corresponding period of the immediately preceding
financial year.

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

 Group  Company

 Actual
31/12/2007

Proforma
31/12/2006  Actual

31/12/2007
Actual

31/12/2006
 Rp 'million Rp 'million  Rp 'million Rp 'million
Issued Capital
Balance as at 1 January 26,285 26,285  90,153 90,153
Effect of changes in functional currency - -  519 -
Issue of share pursuant to the reverse
acquisition (notes 1&2) 74,077 -  7,377,734 -
Issue of share pursuant to share
placement (note 3) 2,487,055 -  2,487,055 -
Issue of share pursuant to Lonsum
acquisition (note 4) 1,092,280  1,092,280
Reverse takeover expenses (95,418) -  (95,418) -
Capital reduction - -  (39,912) -
Balance as at 31 December (note 5) 3,584,279 26,285  10,912,411  90,153

Reserves*
Balance as at 1 January 2,768,135 2,094,548  (21,696) 1,545
Effect of changes in functional currency - -  (125) -
Unrealised gain on changes in fair value
of available-for-sale investments - 27,233  - -
Realised gain on changes in fair value of
available for sale investment (82,132) -  - -
Foreign currency translation movement (3,692) (152)  - (375)
Net profit (loss) for the year 889,094 646,506  1,183 (22,866)
Balance as at 31 December 3,571,405 2,768,135  (20,638) (21,696)

Minority Interest
Balance as at 1 January 666,867 502,404  - -
Unrealised gain on changes in fair value
of available for sale investments - 3,419  - -
Realised gain on changes in fair value of
available for sale investments (10,120) -  - -
Minority interest of acquired subsidiaries 1,903,745 68,049  - -
Net profit for the year 104,923 92,995  - -
Balance as at 31 December 2,665,415 666,867  - -

Total Equity 9,821,099 3,461,287  10,891,773  68,457

Notes:
1) This amount refers to the deemed cost of acquisition incurred by the legal subsidiary, Indofoods Oil & Fats Pte Ltd

(“IOFPL”), in the form of equity issued to the owners of the legal parent, ie, the Company.  The deemed cost of
acquisition is determined using the fair value of the Company’s share capital at the reverse acquisition date.

2) In January 2007, the Company issued 998,200,000 consolidated shares in respect of the acquisition of the entire share
capital of IOFPL for a consideration of approximately S$392.7 million (the “Acquisition”).

3) In February 2007, the Company issued 338,000,000 new consolidated shares at $1.25 per share pursuant to the share